## 7651714

# CH \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type              |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| Greenhaven Limited |          | 111/01/2006 I  | CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Interhealth Biosciences Pty Ltd        |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | ABN 19 111 851 935 of 6/36 Central Dr. |  |  |
| City:           | Burleigh, Queensland                   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | AUSTRALIA                              |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 4220                                   |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA                 |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 76517145 | HP8       |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAVI309.001TUS

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0338

TRADEMARK

900066584

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Stacey R. Halpern   |
|--|---------------------|
| Signature:   | /Stacey R. Halpern/ |
| Date:  | 01/11/2007          |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page3.tif |                     |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0339

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED made the 1st day of November 2006

BETWEEN

Greenhaven Ltd of Level 8, 203 Queen St, Auckland, New Zealand ("the Assignor")

AND

Interhealth Biosciences Pty Ltd, ABN 19 111 851 935 of 6/36 Central Dr, Burleigh, Queensland, 4220 Australia ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the trade marks as set out in the attached Schedule ("the said trade marks")

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the said trade marks together with the goodwill of the business concerned in goods in respect of which the said trade marks is registered

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to transfer the said trade marks to the Assignee

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor doth hereby assign transfer and set over unto the Assignee all the right title and interest of the Assignor in and to the said trade marks together with the goodwill of the business concerned in all goods in respect of which the said trade marks is registered to hold unto the Assignee absolutely together with all claims, demands, causes of action and rights of action for infringement or otherwise accrued or accruing and all rights to costs, damages, profits, penalties and all other relief in respect thereof.

The properties of the first of the second of

The person of the Confedence of Confedence o

- 2 -

## SCHEDULE OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

| <b>Augitet</b> | Wat .    | Class. | 1000                     |
|----------------|----------|--------|--------------------------|
| HP8            | 76517145 |        | 1 <sup>st</sup> Nov 2006 |

LISTA GOOD OF ASSESSMENT CHARACTERS AND ASSESSMENT CHARACTERS OF ASSESSMENT ROOM DESCRIPTION OF ASSESSMENT CHARACTERS OF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents as of the day and year first hereinbefore written.

Executed by the authority of, for and on behalf of Greenhaven Ltd by

Signature of authorised officer

HAMBROOK JUMMUE

Name of authorised officer (BLOCK LETTERS)

SOLE DIRECTOR!

Position of authorised officer within Greenhaven Ltd.

Signature of Witness

ALLGON CAPTER

Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)

161 LAMBA ST, BANDRA POINT

Address of Witness

Executed by the authority of, for and on behalf of Interhealth Biosciences P/L ) by:

Signature of authorised officer

Name of authorised officer (BLOCK LETTERS)

Position of authorised officer within Interhealth Biosciences P/L

Signature of Witness

<u>AUSON</u> CARTER

Name of Witness (BLOCK LETTERS)

61 LAURA ST. BANORA FOINT 2586

GEN STORT ASSESSMENT OF THE MET OF THE MET AND THE MET AND THE STORT ASSESSMENT OF THE STORT ASSESSMENT AS A S

Address of Wilmess

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0342

**RECORDED: 01/11/2007**